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View List of Winners here:
http://www.figba.org/derby-results/sabayan-2017-winners

SABAYAN 2017 Schedule

ASSOCIATION TYPE OF DERBY DERBY DATE VENUE
NORTH LUZON

CVGBA ELIMS 30-Sep VARGAS SPORTS COLISEUM

sd: ELIMS 04-Oct GATTARAN SPORTS CENTER
ELIMS 07-Oct TURINGAN-KIMIKARLAI SPORTS CEN’
ELIMS 11-Oct NEW DUPAYA COCKPIT
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct

UBBBA 1ST LEG - ELIMS PB 06-Sep ATSC, TUBA, BENGUET

sd: 5/30/17 ELIMS PIGGY BACK 09-Sep KAMANSI COCKPIT, SAN FDO, LA UNI
ELIMS PIGGY BACK 13-Sep ATSC, TUBA
ELIMS PIGGY BACK 16-Sep ATSC, TUBA
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2ND LEG - ELIMS PB 23-Sep ATSC, TUBA
ELIMS PIGGY BACK 27-Sep KAMANSI COCKPIT, SAN FDO, LA UNI
ELIMS PIGGY BACK 30-Sep ATSC, TUBA
JE CUP - ELIMS PB 11-Oct ATSC, TUBA
ELIMS PIGGY BACK 14-Oct ATSC, TUBA
ELIMS PIGGY BACK 18-Oct ATSC, TUBA
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct ATSC, TUBA
UIGBA ELIMS (SUBOK) PB 02-Oct JAYCEE CLAY SPORTS COMPLEX
sd: 5/15/17 1ST ELIMS 05-Oct JAYCEE CLAY SPORTS COMPLEX
2ND ELIMS 09-Oct JAYCEE CLAY SPORTS COMPLEX
3RD ELIMS 12-Oct JAYCEE CLAY SPORTS COMPLEX
4TH ELIMS 19-Oct JAYCEE CLAY SPORTS COMPLEX
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct JAYCEE CLAY SPORTS COMPLEX
UNIGBA ELIMS W/ PIGGY BACK 01-Sep BATAC COCKPIT
sd: 5/31/17 ELIMS W/ PIGGY BACK 08-Sep CANDON COLISEUM
ELIMS W/ PIGGY BACK 22-Sep SAN NICOLAS COCKPIT
EXCLUSIVE ELIMS 06-Oct SAN NICOLAS COCKPIT
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct SAN NICOLAS COCKPIT
VIGBA ELIMS PB 09-Sep SOLANO COCKPIT
sd: 5/29/17 ELIMS PB 16-Sep LAMUT COCKPIT
SEMIS PB 23-Sep BAMBANG COCKPIT
ELIMS PB 30-Sep QUIRINO
ELIMS PB 07-Oct SOLANO COCKPIT
SEMIS PB 14-Oct SOLANO COCKPIT
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct LAMUT COCKPIT

CENTRAL LUZON
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BGBA LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 03-Sep NEW MARILAO
sd: 5/31/17 LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 07-Sep SAN ROQUE
LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 11-Sep STA. MARIA
LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 14-Sep STA. MONICA
1ST LEG FINALS (optional PB) 18-Sep STA. MARIA
LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 26-Sep SAN ROQUE
LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 30-Sep STA. MONICA
LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 02-Oct STA. MARIA
LOCAL ELIMS (optional PB) 10-Oct SAN ROQUE
SOLID ELIMS 15-Oct NEW MARILAO
SOLID ELIMS 18-Oct KALOOKAN COCKPIT ARENA
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct STA. MONICA
BZBA ELIMS PB 28-Sep DINALUPIHAN COLISEUM
sd: 5/31/17 ELIMS PB 03-Oct DINALUPIHAN COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 10-Oct DINALUPIHAN COLISEUM
LOCAL FINALS PB 17-Oct DINALUPIHAN COLISEUM
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct DINALUPIHAN COLISEUM
KGBA ELIMS PB 25-Sep BACOLOR COCKPIT
sd: 5/29/17 ELIMS PB 29-Sep BACOLOR COCKPIT
ELIMS PB 02-Oct BACOLOR COCKPIT
ELIMS PB 16-Oct BACOLOR COCKPIT
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct BACOLOR COCKPIT
GBAP ELIMS w/ PB 06-Sep PANGASINAN COLISEUM
sd: 5/31/17 ELIMS w/ PB 15-Sep PANGASINAN COLISEUM
ELIMS w/ PB 21-Sep 4TH GENERATION COCKPIT ARENA
ELIMS w/ PB 26-Sep PANGASINAN COLISEUM
ELIMS RE-ENTRIES w/ PB 03-Oct PANGASINAN COLISEUM
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GBONE

sd: 5/31/17

TAGBA

sd: 5/29/17

UGBAT

sd: 5/29/17

ELIMS EARLY BIRDS w/ PB

ELIMS w/ PB

ELIMS RE-ENTRIES w/ PB

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

ELIMS PB

SEMIS PB

ELIMS PB

SEMIS PB

ELIMS PB

SEMIS PB

RE-ENTRY PB

FINALS PB

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

EXCLUSIVE ELIMS

EXCLUSIVE ELIMS

PIGGY BACK ELIMS

PIGGY BACK ELIMS

PIGGY BACK ELIMS

PIGGY BACK ELIMS

FINALS

06-Oct
12-Oct
17-Oct

21-Oct

13-Sep
20-Sep
27-Sep
30-Sep
04-Oct
08-Oct
11-Oct
18-Oct

21-Oct

02-Sep
09-Sep
16-Sep
23-Sep
30-Sep
10-Oct

21-Oct

08-Sep
15-Sep
22-Sep
29-Sep
06-Oct
13-Oct

20-Oct

PANGASINAN COLISEUM

4TH GENERATION COCKPIT ARENA

PANGASINAN COLISEUM

4TH GENERATION COCKPIT ARENA

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

NEW EDWARD COLISEUM

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

TARLAC AMUSEMENT CENTER

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM

NEW TARLAC COLISEUM
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SOUTH LUZON

BBC GROUP 1: ELIMS 1 01-Sep LEMERY COCKPIT

sd: 5/21/17 ELIMS 2 02-Sep MALVAR COCKPIT
ELIMS 3 05-Sep DARASA COCKPIT

ALL GROUP ELIMS 4 07-Sep BALAGTAS COCKPIT

ELIMS ARE GROUP 2: ELIMS 1 10-Sep DARASA COCKPIT

PIGGY BACK ELIMS 2 13-Sep MALVAR COCKPIT
ELIMS 3 15-Sep TUY COCKPIT
ELIMS 4 16-Sep MALVAR COCKPIT
GROUP 3: ELIMS 1 27-Sep MALVAR COCKPIT
ELIMS 2 29-Sep LIPA COCKPIT
ELIMS 3 01-Oct DARASA COCKPIT
ELIMS 4 04-Oct MALVAR COCKPIT (BAKBAKAN bandec
PURE SABAYAN ELIMS 18-Oct MALVAR COCKPIT
PRE-FINALS 20-Oct MALVAR COCKPIT
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct MALVAR COCKPIT

BIGBA ELIMS PB 02-Sep GALLERA DE LEGAZPI

sd: 6/08/17 ELIMS PB 09-Sep NEW MALINAO COCKPIT ARENA
ELIMS PB 23-Sep CAGSAWA COCKPIT ARENA
ELIMS PB 30-Sep NEW MALINAO COCKPIT ARENA
ELIMS PB 07-Oct GALLERA DE LEGAZPI
FINALS 21-Oct GALLERA DE LEGAZPI

CGBA ELIMS 28-Sep BATO SPORTS PLAZA

sd: 5/31/17 ELIMS 10-Oct CSSA MILAOR
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct CSSA MILAOR

LAGBA ELIMS PB 13-Sep FANTASTIC COLISEUM
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sd: 5/29/17

MMGBA

sd:

QCBA

sd: 5/29/17

RGBA

sd:

UCBA

sd: 5/17/17

UMIGBA

sd: 5/31/17

UPBA

sd: 5/23/17

CVBA/NOBA

ELIMS PB
ELIMS PB

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

ELIMS
ELIMS
SEMIS PB

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

No information yet

ELIMS SHORT KNIFE
SOLID ELIMS
SOLID ELIMS
SOLID ELIMS
SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

SOLID ELIMS

29-Sep
13-Oct

21-Oct

16-Oct

21-Oct

01-Oct
08-Oct
15-Oct

21-Oct

No information yet

27-Sep
05-Oct
09-Oct
13-Oct
16-Oct

21-Oct

06-Oct

21-Oct

14-Oct

21-Oct

VISAYAS

25-Sep

FANTASTIC COLISEUM

FANTASTIC COLISEUM

SAN PEDRO COLISEUM

SAN PEDRO COLISEUM

TAYABAS SPORTS COMPLEX
LUCENA COCKPIT ARENA
LDB SPORTS ARENA

TAYABAS SPORTS COMPLEX

No information yet

GALLERA DE TANZA
NEW NOVELETA
IMUS

DASMA COLISEUM
IMUS

GALLERA DE TANZA

VALORA ROXAS, OR MINDORO

F. DIMAPILIS COLISEUM

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

AZNAR SPORTS COMPLEX
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sd: 5/29/17 SOLID ELIMS 27-Sep AZNAR SPORTS COMPLEX
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct AZNAR SPORTS COMPLEX

GBAB ELIMS 06-Oct TO BE ANNOUNCED

sd: 5/25/17 ELIMS 10-Oct TO BE ANNOUNCED
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct TO BE ANNOUNCED

GBAEVI SOLID ELIMS 07-Oct TACLOBAN

sd: 5/29/17 SOLID ELIMS 14-Oct VALENCIA SPORTS COMPLEX
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct VALENCIA SPORTS COMPLEX

GFBAN ELIMS PB 09-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM

sd: 5/29/17 ELIMS PB 10-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 11-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 13-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 14-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 15-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 17-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 18-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 19-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct NEW NEGROS COLISEUM

NGBA ELIMS PB 17-Sep GRG SPORTS CENTER

sd: 5/31/17 ELIMS PB 19-Sep GRG SPORTS CENTER
ELIMS PB 21-Sep GRG SPORTS CENTER
ELIMS PB 23-Sep GRG SPORTS CENTER
ELIMS PB 25-Sep GRG SPORTS CENTER
ELIMS PB 27-Sep GRG SPORTS CENTER
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct GRG SPORTS CENTER
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PAGBA ELIMS PB 29-Sep ILOILO COLISEUM
sd: 5/30/17 ELIMS PB 01-Oct ILOILO COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 03-Oct ILOILO COLISEUM
SEMIS PB 06-Oct ILOILO COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 08-Oct PASSI CITY
SEMIS PB 15-Oct PASSI CITY
ELIMS PB 10-Oct GALLERA DE BALETE
SEMIS PB 13-Oct GALLERA DE BALETE
ELIMS PB 17-Oct ILOILO COLISEUM
ELIMS PB 19-Oct ILOILO COLISEUM
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct ILOILO COLISEUM
MINDANAO
GBAC ELIMS 23-Sep TO BE ANNOUNCED
sd: ELIMS 30-Sep TO BE ANNOUNCED
ELIMS 16-Oct TO BE ANNOUNCED
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct TO BE ANNOUNCED
MIGBA ELIMS PB 27-Sep AQUINO COLISEUM
sd: 5/23/17 SOLID ELIMS 18-Oct AQUINO COLISEUM
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct AQUINO COLISEUM
NMGBA ELIMS 05-Oct ILIGAN CITY
sd: 5/29/17 ELIMS 08-Oct GUSA SPORTS COMPLEX
ELIMS 11-Oct BUKIDNON
ELIMS 15-Oct GUSA SPORTS COMPLEX
SIMULTANEOUS FINALS 21-Oct GUSA SPORTS COMPLEX
SGBA SOLID ELIMS 13-Oct APOPONG GALLERA GENSAN
sd: 5/29/17 SOLID ELIMS 14-Oct KORONADAL SPORTS COMPLEX
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ZGBA

sd: 5/30/17

ZNGBA

sd: 5/30/17

ZSGBA

sd: 6/02/17

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

SOLID ELIMS

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

ELIMS PB

ELIMS PB

SOLID ELIMS

SIMULTANEOUS FINALS

18-Oct

21-Oct

25-Aug
10-Sep
30-Sep
08-Oct
02-Sep
16-Sep
19-Oct

21-Oct

14-Oct
18-Oct

21-Oct

30-Sep
08-Oct
17-Oct

21-Oct

KORONADAL SPORTS COMPLEX

KORONADAL SPORTS COMPLEX

ALIXANDRA SPORTS CENTER
ALIXANDRA SPORTS CENTER
ALIXANDRA SPORTS CENTER
ALIXANDRA SPORTS CENTER
CLASSIQUE SPORTS COMPLEX
CLASSIQUE SPORTS COMPLEX
CLASSIQUE SPORTS COMPLEX

CLASSIQUE SPORTS COMPLEX

DIPOLOG COLISEUM
DIPOLOG COLISEUM

DIPOLOG COLISEUM

SQUARE-T SPORTS COMPLEX
SQUARE-T SPORTS COMPLEX
JNY SPORTS COMPLEX

JNY SPORTS COMPLEX
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